AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY
VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING ACT 1995
DETERMINATION OF FEES

INSTRUMENT No 57 of 1996

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

The Vocational Education and Training Act 1995, commenced operation on 1/1/1996. The
Act provides for planning, funding, co-ordination, evaluation, regulation and promotion of

vocational education and training in the ACT.

Section 67 of the Act provides for fees to be determined for the purposes of the Act.

The fees for 1996-97 have increased by the Consumer Price Index at 3% as advised by the

Office of Financial Management.

Comparison

Diploma Courses
Certificate Courses

Processing Fec for Skill Recognition
Certificate

Application Fee for Skill Recognition
Services

1995-96

$3430.00
$1690.00

$15.00

$100.00

1996-97 Date of Effect

$3535.00 1 July 1996
$1740.00 1 July 1996

$15.50 1 July 1996

$103.00 1 July 1996
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