AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY VOCATIONAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING ACT 1995 DETERMINATION OF FEES

INSTRUMENT No 57 of 1996

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

The Vocational Education and Training Act 1995, commenced operation on 1/1/1996. The Act provides for planning, funding, co-ordination, evaluation, regulation and promotion of vocational education and training in the ACT.

Section 67 of the Act provides for fees to be determined for the purposes of the Act.

The fees for 1996-97 have increased by the Consumer Price Index at 3% as advised by the Office of Financial Management.

Comparison		1995-96	1996-97	Date of Effect
Diploma Courses		\$3430.00	\$3535.00	1 July 1996
Certificate Courses		\$1690.00	\$1740.00	1 July 1996
Processing F Certificate	ec for Skill Recognition	\$15.00	\$15.50	1 July 1996
Application Services	Fee for Skill Recognition	\$100.00	\$103.00	1 July 1996

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au